

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-33	31-3282 Fax: 818-662-4141
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	20888 - CBRE LOAN
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	78752911
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL
	FIXTURE
File with: Cook, IL	



Doc# 2105534136 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

PAREN A MARROCHEM

C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name	and Address) 20888 - CBRE LOA	7N	KAKEN H. YHKBKUUGN	
r		— I	COOK COUNTY CLERK	
Lien Solutions	78752911		DATE: 02/24/2021 03:55 PM PG:	1 OF 8
P.O. Box 29071	и п	:		
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	!LIL			- <u>-</u>
	FIXTURE			
	. II		A POVE CRACE IC FOR EILING OFFICE IN	25 ONLY
File with: Cook	 		ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	
INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUM 05316081 2/22/2013 CC IL COD		or record	ANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [filed] of the REAL ESTATE RECORDS	
			ch Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debt	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fin in Statement	icir.g Statement identified above is termin	nated with respect to the se	ecurity interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this To	ermination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide nan	ne of Archinee in item 7a or 7h, and add	Iress of Assignee in item 70	and name of Assignor in item 9	
For partial assignment, complete items 7 a				
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Final continued for the additional period provides		espect to the security intere	est(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation	Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			10.00	
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check and of these		400 many Count) 77 - 251 575	. 0:
This Change affects Debtor or Secured	Party of record term 6a r i b,	ne and/or address: Complete <u>and</u> item 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7	ADD name: Complete item DELETE name To 7a or 7b, and item 7c to be deleted in	: Give record na i item 6a or 6b
URRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Comple	te for Party Information Change - provid-	e nly <u>or e</u> name (6a or 6b)		
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
WEST MONROE FUND INVES	STORS, LLC	0,		
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST	F PERSONA. N'.MF	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
		1/) x		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
#NDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(C)			SUFFIX
AND VIDONE O ADDITIONAL TANKE (O) INTINAL	5,		1/20	307712
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL COLO	COUNTRY
			0	
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check of	one of these four boxes: ADD collat	eral DELETE coll	ateral RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collat
Indicate collateral:				
	_		ame (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignm	nent)
this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTO	R, check here and provide name o	l authorizing Debtor		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE C	OMPANY OF NORTH AMED	ICA		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST	T PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
				1
ODTIONAL EUED DEFENDENCE DATA: O				L
ONHONAL LIFER RELEGENCE DATA: De	ebtor Name: WEST MONROE FU	IND INVESTORS. LLC		

West Monroe Fund Investors, LLC Prepared by Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

2105534136 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS			
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendme 1305316081 2/22/2013 CC IL Cook	nt form		
12, NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amend	dment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S'	SUFFIX	HE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing stat and it /Name of a current Debtor of recone Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full numer do not omit, modify, or abbre	ord required for indexing purpose	es only in some filing offices - see Instruction iten	
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WEST MONROE FUND INVESTORS, LIC			
OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FI	RST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Debtor Name and Address: WEST MONROE FUND INVESTORS, LLC - C/O Principal Real Estate	investors, 801 Grand Ave	nue Des Moines IA 50392	
WEST MONROE FUND INVESTORS, LLC - C/O Principal Real Listrice Secured Party Name and Address: ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA - 55 G		x 5160 , Westport, CT 06881	

ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY File with: Cook, IL

020273422 West Monroe Fund Investors, LLC

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 78752911-IL-31 20888 - CBRE LOAN SERVICES

2105534136 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

to UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT between WEST MONROE FUND INVESTORS, LLC, as Debtor, and ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA, as Secured Party

This financing statement covers the following property, rights, interests and estates now owned, or hereafter acquired by the Debtor (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- (a) a fee simple interest in the land described in <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and made a part hereca (the "<u>Land</u>") situate, lying and being in the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illino's (the "<u>State</u>");
- (b) all buildings and other improvements now or hereafter located on the Land or any part thereof, including, but not limited to, all extensions, betterments, renewals, renovations, substitutes and replacements of, and all additions and appurtenances to the Security (collectively, the "Improvements");
- (c) the land lying in the led of any street, road, highway or avenue in front of or adjoining the Land to the center lines or thany other rightful further extension thereof;
- (d) all easements and agreements now or hereafter located on or appurtenant to the Land and/or the Improvements or under or all over the same or any part thereof, appurtenances, rights-of-way, licenses, permits, approvals and privileges, belonging or in any way appertaining to the Land and/or the Improvements including without limitation (i) any drainage ponds or other like drainage areas not located on the Land which nav or required for water run-off, (ii) any easements necessary to obtain access from the Land to such drainage areas, or to any other location to which Debtor has a right to drain water or servage, (iii) any land required to be maintained as undeveloped land by the zoning rules and regulations applicable to the Land, (iv) any easements and agreements which are or may be established to slow satisfactory ingress to, egress from and operation of the Land and/or the Improvements, including without limitation, those for pedestrian areas, vehicular access and parking (whether o ratie or off-site) and reimbursement for parking, (v) any other reciprocal easement arrangement or reciprocal covenants as to land use relating to the Land and/or the Improvements, and (vi) any sanitary sewer, drainage, water and utility service agreements benefiting the Land and the Improvements or any part thereof;
- (e) any and all awards hereafter to be made by any governmental, municipal of suatanthorities to the present and all subsequent owners of the Security for the taking of all or any portion of the Security by power of eminent domain, including, without limitation, awards for damage to the remainder of the Security and any awards for any change or changes of grade of streets affecting the Security, which said awards are, on and subject to the terms hereof, hereby assigned to Secured Party, and Secured Party, at its option, is hereby authorized, directed and empowered to collect and receive the proceeds of any such awards from the authorities making the same and to give proper receipts and acquittances therefor, and to apply the same toward the payment of the Indebtedness, notwithstanding the fact that such amount may not then be due and

NJ01\RodrS\176147.1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

payable; and Debtor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Secured Party, upon request by Secured Party, to make, execute and deliver, at Debtor's expense, any and all assignments and other instruments sufficient for the purpose of assigning the aforesaid awards to Secured Party, free, clear and discharged of any and all encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever (all of the foregoing Land, Improvements, rights, easements, rights-of-way, licenses, privileges, and awards, collectively, the "Real Property");

- (f) all proceeds, insurance or otherwise, paid for the damage done to any of the Scourity and all proceeds of the conversion, voluntarily or involuntarily, of any of the Security into cash or liquidated claims;
- all fixtures, machinery, equipment, goods, and every other article of personal proparv. langible and intangible, now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the Real Property, or placed on any part thereof and whether or not attached thereto, appertaining or adapted to the use, management, operation or improvement of the Real Property, insofar as the same and any new reionary right thereto may now or hereafter be owned or acquired by Debtor, including, without limitation: all partitions, screens, awnings, shades, blinds, floor coverings, hall and lobby equipment; streating, lighting, plumbing, ventilating, refrigerating, incinerating, elevator, escalator, air conditioning and communication plants or systems with appurtenant fixtures; all vacuum cleaning systems; all security systems, call systems; all sprinkler systems and other fire prevention and arim uishing apparatus and materials; all equipment, manual, mechanical and motorized, for the construction, maintenance, repair and cleaning of, and removal of snow from, parking areas, we ke, underground ways, truck ways, driveways, common areas, roadways, highways and streets; air quipment, manual, mechanical and motorized, for the transportation of customers or employees to end from the stores or other facilities on the Real Property; all telephone, computer and other electronic equipment and appurtenances thereto, including software; and all other machinery, pipes, poles, appliances, equipment, wiring, fittings, panels and fixtures; and any proceeds therefrom, any replacements thereof or additions or accessions thereto; and all building materials, supplies and cher property delivered to the Real Property for incorporation into the Improvements thereon, all of which are declared to be a part of the realty and covered by the lien hereof, but said lien shall on cover any fixture, machinery, equipment or article of personal property which is owned by a .enart or other third party unaffiliated with Debtor or not required for the operation or maintenance of the Real Property, provided said fixture, machinery, equipment or article of personal property is not permanently affixed to the realty and may be removed without material damage thereto and is not a replacement of any item which shall have been subject to the lien hereof, but said lien shall include any other fixture, machinery, equipment or article of personal property so it corporated into the Improvements so as to constitute realty under applicable law whether or net owned by Debtor:
- (h) all of Debtor's books and records and all other general intangibles relating to or used in connection with the Security, including all computerized or electronic books and records relating to or used in connection with the Security;
- (i) all contracts for sale, and leases in the nature of sales of the Real Property, or any portion thereof, now and hereafter entered into and all right, title and interest of Debtor thereunder, including, without limitation, cash or securities deposited thereunder to secure performance by the lessees or contract purchasers; all proceeds, rents, issues, profits, royalties, interest, bonuses and revenues and any other amounts now or hereafter arising from or out of the NIGUROUS INCLUDE.

2105534136 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Real Property or any part thereof; all proceeds, credits or rebates arising from or out of any Imposition (as hereinafter defined) or Real Property Taxes (as hereinafter defined) appeal or similar proceeding, or any settlement thereof; all licenses, permits, franchises, governmental approvals and all sanitary sewer, drainage, water and utility service agreements benefiting the Real Property or any part thereof, together with all accounts, accounts receivable, cash receipts, credit card receipts, deposit accounts, including, without limitation, bank accounts of Debtor used in connection with the operation of the Security or for the holding of Security Deposits (as defined in the Assignment of Leases and Rents as hereinafter defined), contract rights, escrow and reserve accounts required to be established as security for the Loan, general intangibles, documents, instruments, chattel paper (tangible and electronic), letters of credit, letter of credit ights, supporting obligations and investment property and proceeds of any of the foregoing arising from or in connection with the Real Property, including all books and records in connection therewith; all agreements, contracts, certificates, instruments, franchises, permits, licenses, plans, specifications and other documents, now or hereafter entered into, and all rights therein and thereto, respecting or pertaining to the use, occupation, construction, management or operation of the Security; and all rights of Debtor under any leases, covenants, agreements, easements, restrictions or declarations with respect to, or as an appurtenance to, the Real Property (whether recorded or not) or any part thereof and all amounts, including interest on, and proceeds of, the escrow account ander any tax escrow agreement that may be required hereunder (all of the tangible and inta gible personal property described in this and the previous two paragraphs, collectively, the "retronal Property"), and Debtor's interest, as lessee, under any lease of property included within the description of Personal Property above;

- all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including water rights, belonging to or in any way pertaining to the Security; all the estate, right, title and claim whatsoever of Debtor, either in law or in equity, in and to the Security; all of Debtor's righ. tite an interest in, to and under that certain Agreement of Co-Tenants dated as of September 22, 2004 between Debtor and West Monroe Life Investors, LLC (the "TIC Agreement"), together with all rights now or hereafter arising under Section 363(i) of the Bankruptcy Code relating therete, and any and all other, further or additional title, estate, interest or right which may at any time he acquired by Debtor in or to the Security (inclusive of any replacements or substitutions therefor at ar y time acquired by Debtor), and if Debtor shall at any time acquire any further estate or interest in or to the Security, the lien of the Security Instrument shall attach, extend to, cover and be a lien upor such further estate or interest automatically without further instrument or instruments, and Debio, ur on request of Secured Party, shall execute such instrument or instruments as shall reasonably re requested by Secured Party to confirm such lien, and Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints Secur o Party as Debtor's attorney-in-fact (which appointments are coupled with an interest) to execute all such instruments if Debtor shall fail to do so within ten (10) days after demand;
- (k) all of the rents, issues and profits of the Security, including, without limitation Rents under present and future Leases (as defined in the Assignment of Leases and Rents), or otherwise, which are hereby specifically assigned, transferred and set over to Secured Party, including, but not limited to, all cash, letters of credit, or securities deposited under such Leases to secure performance by the lessees of their obligations thereunder, whether such cash, letters of credit, or securities are to be held until the expiration of the terms of such Leases, or applied to one or more of the installments of rent coming due thereunder; and

NJ01\Rodr\$\176147,1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(I) all proceeds, products, replacements, additions, substitutions, renewals and accessions of any property of the types described in the preceding clauses arising from or in connection with the Real Property, together with all after-acquired right, title, or interest of Debtor in and to any property of the types described in the preceding clauses arising from or in connection with the Real Property.

ases a. 13,000,000 clined herein s. Of Country Clents of Country C This UCC-1 Financing Statement is filed in connection with a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing securing the principal sum of

NJ01\RodrS\176147.1

2105534136 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

DESCRIPTION OF LAND

Real property in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

- (A) LOTS 2 AND 3, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 14.08 FEET OF SAID LOT 3, IN CHARLES WESENCRAFT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3, 4, 5, AND 6 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SUCTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
- (B) ALL CT LOTS I THROUGH 6, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN WARD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT I IN PLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY !!LINOIS.
- (C) ALL THOSE PAPTS OF LOT 7 IN WARD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 47 AND OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 47 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AND OF LOT 1 IN CHARLES WESE NCRAFT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3, 4 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, LYING NORTH OF A LINE 124.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLED WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE STREET, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSY, P 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
- (D) THE VACATED NORTH-SOUTH 10 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 1 AND WEST OF AND A DICINING LOTS 2 AND 3 IN CHARLES WESENCRAFT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3, 4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO LYING NORTH OF A LINE 124.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST NO TROE STREET, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH AND THE SOUTH AND THE SO

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARC' (S 1(A), 1(B), 1(C) AND 1(D) RECORDED NOVEMBER 2, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00866229 AND RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0057.331 AND AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 3, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0011'.343-1 AND A SECOND AMENDMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 11, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020996691, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 124.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE STREET AND NORTH OF A LINE 136.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE STREET, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND ALL THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN CHARLES WESENCRAFT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3, 4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 124.86 FEET

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE STREET AND NORTH OF A LINE 136.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF MONROE STREET, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND ALL THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN WARD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 124.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE S TREET AND NORTH OF A LINE 136.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE STREET AND EAST OF A LINE 30.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET.

PAPORI 3.

EASEMENT FOIL INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1(A), 1(B), 1(C) AND 1(L) I FCORDED NOVEMBER 2, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00866228 AND RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00977332 AND AMENDMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 9, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021110223, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: THE EAST 28 FEET OF LOTS 1 AND 9 IN CHAKLES WESENCRAFTS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3, 4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 124.86 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST MONROE STREET AND NORTH O' THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTH TH 8 FL.
OF SCHOOL SL.
ORTH, RANGE 14, EAS.
ILLINOIS.
024-0000

SSS West Monroe Street
Chicago, IL bobbl LINE OF THE SOUTH 8 FEET OF LOTTIN W.B. EGAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 47 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAS', OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

APN: 17-16-107-024-0000

NJ01\Rodr\$\176147.1